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ELECTING CLERKS OF JUDICIAL COURTS 
PUBLIC LAWS, 1969 

Chapter 227 

AN ACT Relating to Guarantees by Corporations. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

779 
CHAP. 229 

R. S., T. 13, § 141, amended. Section J 41 of Title 13 of the Revised Statutes 
is amended by adding at the end, a new sentence, as follows: 

A corporation, unless its certificate of organization or bylaws specifically pro­
vide otherwise, may by vote of its board of directors guarantee without 
charge or payment the obligations of another corporation, firm or individual. 

Effective October I, 1969 

Chapter 228 

AN ACT Relating to Combination Hunting and Fishing Licenses for 
Certain Maine Residents in Armed Forces. 

Be it enacted.by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., T. 12, § 2601, sub-§ lo-A, repealed and replaced. Subsection IO-A of 
section 2601 of Title 12 of the Revised Statutes, as enacted by chapter 495 
of the public laws of 1967, is repealed and the following enacted in place 
thereof: 

10-A. Licenses for Maine residents in Armed Forces. A combination 
fishing and hunting license shall be issued upon payment of $2, plus the 
issuing fee, to ~ Maine resident in the Armed Forces of the United States 
who is stationed outside the State of Maine. Such license will be valid for 
any and all leaves or furloughs during the year of issue. 

Effective October I, 1969 

Chapter 229 

AN ACT Relating to Election of Clerks of the Judicial Courts. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. I. R. S., T. 4, § 551, repealed and replaced. Section 551 of Title 4 of 
the Revised Statutes, as repealed and replaced by section 1 of chapter 419 of 
the public laws of 1967, is repealed and the following enacted in place thereof: 


